TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART-I OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN FINANCE DIVISION (HRM WING) *****

Islamabad, the 18th May, 2023

NOTIFICATION

F.No.6(19)-HR-IV/2023:- In pursuance of Federal Public Service Commission, Islamabad letter No. F.4-58/2021-R-FS-II dated 27.02.2023, Mr. Babar Bashir is appointed as Deputy Financial Analyst (BS-19) in Finance Division Islamabad w.e.f. 11.05.2023.

2. He will be on probation initially for a period of one year in terms of Rule 21 of Civil Servants (Appointment Promotion and Transfer) Rules, 1973.

3. This issues with the approval of Additional Finance Secretary (HRM).

eesh.

(Zeeshan Mazhar) Section Officer (HR-IV) Ph: 051-9209930

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press <u>Karachi.</u>

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to AFS (HRM), Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 2. Mr. Javed Akhtar Javed, Deputy Director (FS), FPSC (with reference to letter No. F.4-58/2021-R-FS-II dated 27.02.2023).
- 3. AGPR, Islamabad (along-with charge assumption report).
- 4. DDO, Finance Division, Islamabad (along-with charge assumption report).
- 5. S.Os (HR-I), Confidential, Library, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 6. Officer concerned.
- Web Master, Finance Division, Islamabad.

8. Personal File.

Section Officer (HR-IV)